FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2021 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Moore to Engrossed House Bill No. 654 by Representative Moore

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 4, line 6, after "<u>E</u>." and before "<u>secretary</u>" delete "<u>The</u>" and insert "<u>Upon a</u> 3 unanimous vote of the Safety Corridor Advisory Group, the"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 4, line 11, after "to" and before the period "." change "R.S. 32:268" to "R.S. 32:267.1"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 4, line 18, after "<u>A.</u>" and before "<u>authority</u>" delete "<u>In the exercise of his</u>" and insert
- 9 "Upon a unanimous vote of the Safety Corridor Advisory Group pursuant to R.S. 32:267(E)
 10 and in the exercise of the"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 12 On page 4, line 24, after "in" and before "shall" delete "R.S. 32:267 and R.S. 32:1" and insert
- 13 "<u>R.S. 32:1 and 267</u>"